
Throw N Go Level 1 Indiana Classic, Fishers Ind.  June 24, 2017

Handler Dog UDT # 

Total # of 

catches

# of Bonus 

Zone Catches

# Missed 

Catches 

Point Total 

Scored Sweet Spot Total

Open

1 Steve Chasse Jackson T1845159 7 7 1 56 N 56

2 Tony Kelso Hardy T3379168 5 4 0 50 N 50

3 Valerie Janowski-Human Oscar T342152 5 5 0 38 Y 43

4 Marla Kay Conley Dorothy T4488179 5 3 0 37 Y 42

5 Nikki Collier Fury T2343165 5 4 1 39 N 39

6 Scott Gusakov Tesla T1589157 4 4 0 38 N 38 TIE

7 Chris Collier Twister T1713157 5 5 1 38 N 38 TIE

8 Karina Shaughnessy Poe T4462175 5 5 0 36 N 36 TIE

9 Rochelle Carr Layla T1485156 4 4 0 36 N 36 TIE

10 Izzy May Thor T2451167 5 5 1 33 N 33

11 Danielle Etzel Recon T595150 4 4 1 32 N 32 TIE

12 Danielle Etzel Jura 4 3 1 27 Y 32 TIE

13 Robin Herman Nano T2122169 4 3 0 30 N 30

14 Bob Ryan Bagel T3973166 3 3 2 22 Y 27

15 Danielle Etzel Kiki 3 3 2 24 N 24 TIE

16 Danielle Etzel Patton  T204156 3 3 3 24 N 24 TIE

17 Lisa Hamidi Tesla T1590156 3 2 2 22 N 22

18 Rochelle Carr Bowzer T3329166 3 2 2 20 N 20 TIE

19 Marla Kay Conley Karmen T4936176 2 1 2 15 Y 20 TIE

20 Barbara Reinhold Rue T1531155 2 2 3 20 N 20 TIE

21 Barbara Reinhold Dibs T2525167 2 2 2 14 Y 19

22 Danielle Etzel Nepal T4954173 3 2 2 18 N 18 TIE

23 Chris Collier Demo T4380179 2 2 3 18 N 18 TIE

24 Jessica Cefai Bart T380153 2 2 3 16 N 16

25 Rochelle Carr Sky T1484155 2 2 3 12 N 12 TIE

26 Karina Shaughnessy Ruby T1621151 2 2 4 12 N 12 TIE

27 Steve Chasse Legacy T4233164 1 1 4 10 N 10

28 Danielle Etzel Hawaii T3936169 2 0 3 8 N 8

29 Erin Cramer Quixote XT3198164 0 0 4 0 Y 5

30 Robin Herman Skeeter T2123161 1 0 3 4 N 4

31 Erin Cramer Ada T2448167 0 0 5 0 N 0

Novice

1 Katelynne Hartman Stryder XT2463162 4 3 1 26 N 26

2 Katie Molland Ryder T4461174 3 3 0 20 Y 25

3 Samantha Stinson Gambit T5143172 2 2 0 12 N 12

4 Mark Smith Lucy T5047173 2 1 0 11 N 11 TIE

5 Wesley Ryan Hendrix T4477178 2 1 3 11 N 11 TIE

6 Hailey Sweet Epic T5093176 2 1 2 10 N 10

7 Sidney Ryan Paisley T4439178 0 0 3 0 N 0

8 Hailey Sweet Mayhem T5094178 0 0 0 0 N 0

Senior

1 Rick Kimball Reggie T4637179 5 5 0 42 N 42

2 Maggie Elliott Lanai T4840171 5 5 1 36 N 36

3 Maggie Elliott Jack T2970167 4 4 1 30 N 30

4 Maggie Elliott Tootsie T3144163 4 2 1 21 N 21

5 Mary Jo Corso Dreamer T4635171 3 2 3 20 N 20

6 Maggie Elliott Pumpkin T546152 3 3 2 18 N 18

7 Sheridan Gilchrist Stryke T379157 2 2 2 16 N 16

8 Sheridan Gilchrist Ryder T378155 1 1 3 8 N 8

9 Maggie Elliott CeCe T2967164 1 1 3 6 N 6

10 Maggie Elliott Angus T2966162 1 1 4 6 N 6



Time Warp Level 1 Indiana Classic, Fishers Ind.  June 24, 2017

Handler (First and Last 

Name) Dog UDT # Finishing time

# of seconds 

remaining # of Misses

# of zone 

catches

Sweet Shot 

Double Shot 

SSDS 

Points

Total for 

Zones

Open

1 Chris Collier Twister T1713157 48 48 0 3 Y 25 88

2 Steve Chasse Jackson T1845159 36 36 0 3 Y 25 76

3 Danielle Etzel Nepal T4954173 2 2 2 3 Y 25 42

4 Izzy May Thor T2451167 27 27 0 3 N 0 42

5 Valerie Janowski-Human Oscar T342152 27 27 0 3 N 0 42

6 Rochelle Carr Bowzer T3329166 0 0.01 0 3 Y 25 40

7 Karina Shaughnessy Ruby T1621151 25 25 0 3 N 0 40

8 Barbara Reinhold Dibs T2525167 15 15 0 3 N 0 30

9 Tony Kelso Hardy T3379168 12 12 3 3 N 0 27

10 Marla Kay Conley Dorothy T4488179 8 8 0 3 N 0 23

11 Robin Herman Nano T2122169 6 6 0 3 N 0 21

12 Rochelle Carr Layla T1485156 4 4 0 3 N 0 19 TIE

12 Robin Herman Skeeter T2123161 4 4 0 3 N 0 19 TIE

14 Erin Cramer Quixote XT3198164 0 0 2 3 N 0 15 TIE

15 Jessica Cefai Bart T380153 0 0 0 3 N 0 15 TIE

15 Lisa Hamidi Tesla T1590156 0 0 0 3 N 0 15 TIE

15 Nikki Collier Fury T2343165 0 0 0 3 N 0 15 TIE

15 Marla Kay Conley Karmen T4936176 0 0 0 3 N 0 15 TIE

15 Bob Ryan Bagel T3973166 0 0 0 3 N 0 15 TIE

15 Barbara Reinhold Rue T1531155 0 0 2 3 N 0 15 TIE

21 Scott Gusakov Tesla T1589157 0 0 0 2 N 0 10

Novice

1 Katelynne Hartman Stryder XT2463162 38 38 0 3 N 0 53

2 Wesley Ryan Hendrix T4477178 20 20 1 3 N 0 35

3 Mark Smith Lucy T5047173 0 0 2 3 N 0 15 TIE

4 Katie Molland Ryder T4461174 0 0 3 3 N 0 15 TIE

5 Sidney Ryan Paisley T4439178 0 0 1 2 N 0 10 TIE

6 Samantha Stinson Gambit T5143172 0 0 4 2 N 0 10 TIE

Senior

1 Maggie Elliott Lanai T4840171 40 40 0 3 N 0 55

2 Maggie Elliott Pumpkin T546152 38 38 0 3 N 0 53

3 Maggie Elliott Jack T2970167 36 36 0 3 N 0 51

4 Rick Kimball Reggie T4637179 22 22 2 3 N 0 37

5 Sheridan Gilchrist Ryder T378155 0 0 4 2 N 0 10 TIE

5 Maggie Elliott CeCe T2967164 0 0 3 2 N 0 10 TIE

5 Mary Jo Corso Dreamer T4635171 0 0 4 2 N 0 10 TIE

5 Maggie Elliott Tootsie T3144163 0 0 5 2 N 0 10 TIE

5 Sheridan Gilchrist Stryke T379157 0 0 2 2 N 0 10 TIE

10 Maggie Elliott Angus T2966162 0 0 7 0 N 0 0



Four Way Play Level 1 Indiana Classic, Fishers Ind.  June 24, 2017

Handler (First and Last 

Name) Dog UDT #

# of Catches 

in 1 point 

zone

# of Catches 

in 2 point 

zone

# of Catches 

in 3 point 

zone

# of Catches 

in 4 point 

zone

Total for 

Zones

Total 

Quads 

Cleared

Sweet 

Spot Total

Open

1 Steve Chasse Jackson T1845159 4 4 3 4 37 3 N 37

2 Chris Collier Twister T1713157 2 3 3 3 29 2 Y 31

3 Danielle Etzel Patton  T204156 2 2 3 3 27 2 Y 29

4 Rochelle Carr Layla T1485156 2 2 2 2 20 2 Y 22 TIE

4 Barbara Reinhold Rue T1531155 2 2 2 2 20 2 Y 22 TIE

6 Barbara Reinhold Dibs T2525167 3 2 2 2 21 2 N 21 TIE

6 Steve Chasse Legacy T4233164 3 2 2 2 21 2 N 21 TIE

8 Nikki Collier Fury T2343165 2 2 2 2 20 2 N 20 TIE

8 Bob Ryan Bagel T3973166 2 1 2 2 18 1 Y 20 TIE

10 Tony Kelso Hardy T3379168 1 2 2 2 19 1 N 19 TIE

10 Lisa Hamidi Tesla T1590156 1 1 2 2 17 1 Y 19 TIE

10 Karina Shaughnessy Poe T4462175 1 2 2 2 19 1 N 19 TIE

10 Danielle Etzel Recon T595150 1 2 2 2 19 1 N 19 TIE

14 Rochelle Carr Bowzer T3329166 2 2 1 2 17 1 N 17 TIE

14 Danielle Etzel Kiki 1 1 2 2 17 1 N 17 TIE

16 Scott Gusakov Tesla T1589157 1 1 1 2 14 1 Y 16

17 Chris Collier Demo T4380179 1 2 2 1 15 1 N 15

18 Izzy May Thor T2451167 1 1 1 2 14 1 N 14 TIE

18 Marla Kay Conley Dorothy T4488179 1 1 1 2 14 1 N 14 TIE

20 Danielle Etzel Nepal T4954173 2 2 1 1 13 1 N 13 TIE

20 Rochelle Carr Sky T1484155 2 1 1 1 11 1 Y 13 TIE

20 Robin Herman Skeeter T2123161 1 1 2 1 13 1 N 13 TIE

23 Erin Cramer Quixote XT3198164 1 1 1 1 10 1 Y 12 TIE

23 Danielle Etzel Hawaii T3936169 1 2 1 1 12 1 N 12 TIE

23 Marla Kay Conley Karmen T4936176 1 1 1 1 10 1 Y 12 TIE

26 Bob Ryan Bella T2305164 1 0 1 1 8 0 Y 10

27 Erin Cramer Ada T2448167 0 1 1 1 9 0 N 9

28 Robin Herman Nano T2122169 1 0 1 1 8 0 N 8 TIE

28 Danielle Etzel Jura 1 1 1 0 6 0 Y 8 TIE

30 Jessica Cefai Bart T380153 1 1 0 0 3 0 N 3

31 Valerie Janowski-Human Oscar T342152 0 0 0 0 0 0 N 0

Novice

1 Wesley Ryan Hendrix T4477178 1 2 2 1 15 1 N 15

2 Sidney Ryan Paisley T4439178 1 1 1 2 14 1 N 14

3 Katie Molland Ryder T4461174 1 1 1 1 10 1 Y 12

4 Samantha Stinson Gambit T5143172 0 1 1 1 9 0 Y 11

5 Mark Smith Lucy T5047173 1 1 0 1 7 0 Y 9

6 Hailey Sweet Epic T5093176 1 0 1 0 4 0 Y 6

7 Katelynne Hartman Stryder XT2463162 0 0 1 0 3 0 N 3

8 Hailey Sweet Mayhem T5094178 0 0 0 0 0 0 Y 2

Senior

1 Maggie Elliott Lanai T4840171 1 1 2 2 17 1 N 17 TIE

1 Maggie Elliott Pumpkin T546152 1 1 2 2 17 1 N 17 TIE

3 Rick Kimball Reggie T4637179 1 1 1 2 14 1 Y 16

4 Maggie Elliott CeCe T2967164 2 1 1 2 15 1 N 15

5 Maggie Elliott Angus T2966162 1 1 1 1 10 1 Y 12 TIE

5 Mary Jo Corso Dreamer T4635171 1 1 1 1 10 1 Y 12 TIE

5 Maggie Elliott Tootsie T3144163 1 1 1 1 10 1 Y 12 TIE

8 Sheridan Gilchrist Stryke T379157 1 1 1 1 10 1 N 10

9 Sheridan Gilchrist Ryder T378155 0 0 1 1 7 0 Y 9 TIE

9 Maggie Elliott Jack T2970167 0 1 1 1 9 0 N 9 TIE



Fun Key Level 1 Indiana Classic, Fishers Ind.  June 25, 2017

Handler Dog UDT #  

3 Point 

Obstacles            

2 Point 

Obstacles          

1 Point 

Obstacles           

# of Catches 

in 1 point 

zone

# of Catches 

in 2 point 

zone

# of 

Catches in 

3 point 

zone

# of 

Catches in 

4 point 

zone

Total for 

Zones

Total 

Quads 

Clear

Sweet 

Spot Total

Grand 

Total

Open

1 Steve Chasse Jackson T1845159 10 0 3 3 3 4 3 33 3 N 33 66

2 Chris Collier Twister T1713157 9 0 1 3 2 2 3 25 2 Y 27 55

3 Nikki Collier Fury T2343165 7 0 1 2 2 2 2 20 2 N 20 42

4 Barbara Reinhold Rue T1531155 7 0 0 2 1 2 2 18 1 N 18 39

5 Tony Kelso Hardy T3379168 6 0 2 2 2 2 1 16 1 Y 18 38

6 Danielle Etzel Nepal T4954173 6 0 0 2 1 1 2 15 1 Y 17 35 tie

6 Danielle Etzel Recon T595150 4 2 1 2 1 2 2 18 1 N 18 35 tie

8 Robin Herman Nano T2122169 5 0 1 1 2 2 1 15 1 Y 17 33 tie

8 Barbara Reinhold Dibs T2525167 4 2 0 1 2 2 1 15 1 Y 17 33 tie

10 Robin Herman Skeeter T2123161 3 0 3 1 1 2 2 17 1 N 17 29 tie

10 Valerie Janowski-Human Oscar T342152 4 0 2 1 1 2 1 13 1 Y 15 29 tie

12 Danielle Etzel Hawaii T3936169 5 0 0 2 1 1 1 11 1 Y 13 28

13 Lisa Hamidi Tesla T1590156 4 1 0 1 2 1 1 12 1 N 12 26

14 Scott Gusakov Tesla T1589157 4 0 1 1 1 1 1 10 1 Y 12 25

15 Bob Ryan Bagel T3973166 1 3 2 1 1 2 1 13 1 N 13 24

16 Marla Kay Conley Dorothy T4488179 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 10 1 Y 12 22

17 Rochelle Carr Layla T1485156 3 1 0 1 1 1 1 10 1 N 10 21

18 Izzy May Thor T2451167 3 0 1 1 1 1 1 10 1 N 10 20 tie

18 Bob Ryan Bella T2305164 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 10 1 Y 12 20 tie

20 Jessica Cefai Bart T380153 3 0 0 1 0 1 1 8 0 Y 10 19

21 Rochelle Carr Sky T1484155 3 0 1 1 1 1 0 6 0 Y 8 18

22 Marla Kay Conley Karmen T4936176 1 3 0 1 0 1 1 8 0 N 8 17

Novice

1 Sidney Ryan Paisley T4439178 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 10 1 Y 12 21

2 Wesley Ryan Hendrix T4477178 0 1 4 1 2 1 1 12 1 Y 14 20

3 Hailey Sweet Epic T5093176 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 8 0 N 8 17

Senior

1 Maggie Elliott Pumpkin T546152 6 0 1 2 1 2 2 18 1 N 18 37

2 Maggie Elliott Tootsie T3144163 5 0 0 1 1 1 2 14 1 N 14 29

3 Maggie Elliott Lanai T4840171 5 0 1 2 1 1 1 11 1 N 11 27 tie

3 Maggie Elliott CeCe T2967164 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 14 1 Y 16 27 tie

5 Rick Kimball Reggie T4637179 1 1 4 2 1 2 1 14 1 Y 16 25

6 Mary Jo Corso Dreamer T4635171 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 10 1 N 10 21 tie

6 Maggie Elliott Jack T2970167 4 0 0 0 1 1 1 9 0 N 9 21 tie

8 Maggie Elliott Angus T2966162 3 0 1 1 1 1 1 10 1 N 10 20

9 Sheridan Gilchrist Ryder T378155 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 5 0 Y 7 14 tie

9 Sheridan Gilchrist Stryke T379157 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 5 0 Y 7 14 tie



Frizgility Level 1 Indiana Classic, Fishers Ind.  June 25, 2017

Handler Dog UDT # Obstacle 1 Obstacle 2 Obstacle 3

Missed 

Obstacles

10 yard 

catches

3 yard 

catches

Missed 

Catches

 Sweet 

Spot Total

Open

1 Steve Chasse Jackson T1845159 7 7 7 0 6 0 1 N 165

2 Nikki Collier Fury T2343165 7 7 3 0 6 0 1 N 145

3 Chris Collier Twister T1713157 0 7 7 1 6 0 1 Y 140

4 Marla Kay Conley Dorothy T4488179 5 6 5 0 2 4 0 Y 122

5 Barbara Reinhold Dibs T2525167 5 6 3 0 5 0 1 N 120

6 Danielle Etzel Recon T595150 5 5 5 0 2 0 3 Y 105

7 Rochelle Carr Bowzer T3329166 4 4 4 0 3 1 0 Y 103

8 Danielle Etzel Patton  T204156 3 5 5 1 2 1 2 Y 98

9 Valerie Janowski-Human Oscar T342152 1 5 3 0 4 0 0 Y 95

10 Tony Kelso Hardy T3379168 0 5 3 0 4 1 0 Y 93

11 Rochelle Carr Layla T1485156 1 4 4 0 3 1 0 Y 88 Tie

11 Barbara Reinhold Rue T1531155 5 5 1 0 2 1 2 Y 88 Tie

13 Bob Ryan Bagel T3973166 4 5 4 0 0 2 3 Y 81

14 Robin Herman Skeeter T2123161 4 4 4 0 1 0 3 Y 80

15 Lisa Hamidi Tesla T1590156 3 3 3 0 2 0 1 Y 75

16 Jessica Cefai Bart T380153 4 4 3 0 0 2 2 Y 71

17 Bob Ryan Bella T2305164 4 4 4 0 0 0 4 Y 70

18 Danielle Etzel Nepal T4954173 4 4 1 0 1 1 1 Y 68

19 Marla Kay Conley Karmen T4936176 1 5 4 0 0 2 1 Y 66

20 Karina Shaughnessy Ruby T1621151 3 4 4 0 0 0 4 Y 65

21 Erin Cramer Ada T2448167 3 3 2 0 1 0 1 Y 60

22 Danielle Etzel Kiki 4 0 1 0 2 1 1 Y 58

23 Rochelle Carr Sky T1484155 3 3 4 0 0 2 2 N 56

24 Scott Gusakov Tesla T1589157 3 3 2 0 1 0 1 N 50

25 Erin Cramer Quixote XT3198164 3 4 0 0 1 1 2 N 48 Tie

25 Robin Herman Nano T2122169 4 4 1 0 0 1 3 N 48 Tie

27 Karina Shaughnessy Poe T4462175 2 1 2 0 1 0 2 Y 45

28 Danielle Etzel Jura 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 N 40 Tie

28 Danielle Etzel Hawaii T3936169 4 0 0 0 1 0 3 Y 40 Tie

30 Izzy May Luna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N 0

Novice

1 Hailey Sweet Epic T5093176 2 4 2 0 0 3 1 Y 59

2 Sidney Ryan Paisley T4439178 2 2 0 0 2 0 1 N 40

3 Wesley Ryan Hendrix T4477178 3 3 1 0 0 1 0 N 38

Senior

1 Maggie Elliott Pumpkin T546152 4 4 4 0 3 0 1 Y 100

2 Rick Kimball Reggie T4637179 4 4 3 0 3 1 0 N 88

3 Maggie Elliott CeCe T2967164 3 4 4 0 3 0 1 N 85 Tie

4 Maggie Elliott Tootsie T3144163 3 4 2 0 3 0 1 Y 85 Tie

5 Maggie Elliott Jack T2970167 4 3 4 0 1 0 3 N 65

6 Maggie Elliott Angus T2966162 4 4 1 0 0 2 2 Y 61

7 Sheridan Gilchrist Stryke T379157 3 3 3 0 1 0 2 N 55

8 Sheridan Gilchrist Ryder T378155 3 3 2 0 0 0 3 Y 50

9 Mary Jo Corso Dreamer T4635171 0 4 2 0 0 3 1 Y 49

10 Maggie Elliott Lanai T4840171 2 0 4 0 0 3 1 N 39



7 Up Level 1 Indiana Classic, Fishers Ind.  June 25, 2017

Handler Dog UDT #

 # of jumps 

completed Jumps Total

 # of catch 

zones 

completed Catch Total

Time Remain     

-ing 

Total for 

Zones

Sweet 

Spot

Zones + SS 

Total

Open

1 Steve Chasse Jackson T1845159 15 45 5 5 22 72 Y 79

2 Nikki Collier Fury T2343165 10 30 5 5 14 49 Y 56

3 Barbara Reinhold Dibs T2525167 5 15 5 5 22 42 Y 49

4 Chris Collier Twister T1713157 8 24 5 5 11 40 Y 47

5 Rochelle Carr Layla T1485156 9 27 5 5 2 34 Y 41

6 Marla Kay Conley Dorothy T4488179 12 36 3 3 0 39 N 39

7 Tony Kelso Hardy T3379168 5 15 5 5 10 30 Y 37 Tie

8 Danielle Etzel Recon T595150 8 24 5 5 1 30 Y 37 Tie

9 Robin Herman Skeeter T2123161 7 21 5 5 2 28 Y 35

10 Jessica Cefai Bart T380153 7 21 5 5 0 26 Y 33

11 Rochelle Carr Bowzer T3329166 5 15 5 5 5 25 Y 32

12 Valerie Janowski-Human Oscar T342152 9 27 3 3 0 30 N 30

13 Erin Cramer Ada 8 24 4 4 0 28 N 28

14 Barbara Reinhold Rue T1531155 7 21 4 4 0 25 N 25

15 Robin Herman Nano T2122169 7 21 2 2 0 23 N 23

16 Rochelle Carr Sky T1484155 6 18 4 4 0 22 N 22

17 Scott Gusakov Tesla T1589157 6 18 2 2 0 20 N 20

18 Marla Kay Conley Karmen T4936176 6 18 1 1 0 19 N 19

19 Izzy May Thor T2451167 4 12 4 4 0 16 N 16 Tie

20 Bob Ryan Bagel T3973166 4 12 4 4 0 16 N 16 Tie

21 Lisa Hamidi Tesla T1590156 4 12 3 3 0 15 N 15

22 Bob Ryan Bella T2305164 4 12 2 2 0 14 N 14

Novice

1 Sidney Ryan Paisley T4439178 6 18 4 4 0 22 N 22

2 Wesley Ryan Hendrix T4477178 4 12 2 2 0 14 N 14

Senior

1 Rick Kimball Reggie T4637179 9 27 2 2 0 29 N 29

2 Sheridan Gilchrist Ryder T378155 4 12 1 1 0 13 N 13

3 Sheridan Gilchrist Stryke T379157 3 9 2 2 0 11 N 11



Freestyle Level 1 - Total All Indiana Classic, Fishers Ind.  June 24 and 25, 2017

Handler (First and Last 

Name) Dog UDT #  

Criteria 

Round: Dog

Criteria 

Round: 

Human

Criteria 

Round: Team

Criteria 

Round: 

Success

Total for 

Criteria 

Round

Sweet 

Spot 

Attempt 

#1

Sweet 

Spot 

Attempt 

#2

Total 

Sweet 

Spot 

Points

Total 

Criterio

n & SS

Random 

Judge 

Score 1

Random 

Judge 

Score 2

Random 

Judge 

Score 3

Random 

Judge 

Score 4

Random 

Judge 

Score 5

Total for 

Performa

nce 

Round

Total for 

Performa

nce 

Round x 2

Total 

Freestyle 

Score

Open

1 Nikki Collier Fury T2343165 26.5 27.5 27.5 8.0 89.5 1 1 2 91.50 9.50 8.50 8.75 8.50 9.25 8.83 88.30 179.80

2 Danielle Etzel Patton  T204156 27.0 24.5 27.0 8.5 87.0 0 1 1 88.00 8.75 7.25 8.00 8.75 9.00 8.50 85.00 173.00

3 Steve Chasse Jackson T1845159 21.5 15.5 23.5 9.0 69.5 0 0 0 69.50 9.25 9.50 7.75 9.00 9.00 9.08 90.80 160.30

4 Tony Kelso Hardy T3379168 20.0 23.0 21.5 6.5 71.0 1 0 1 72.00 9.00 7.25 8.50 7.25 9.50 8.25 82.50 154.50

5 Chris Collier Twister T1713157 23.0 26.0 20.0 7.0 76.0 0 1 1 77.00 7.00 7.75 6.75 7.25 8.25 7.33 73.30 150.30

6 Barbara Reinhold Rue T1531155 23.5 15.5 21.0 6.0 66.0 0 0 0 66.00 6.75 6.25 8.00 6.00 6.75 6.58 65.80 131.80

7 Robin Herman Nano T2122169 14.5 14.5 15.0 5.0 49.0 0 1 1 50.00 7.50 6.75 8.00 8.75 7.75 7.75 77.50 127.50

8 Barbara Reinhold Dibs T2525167 12.5 11.5 19.0 3.0 46.0 1 1 2 48.00 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.75 7.25 7.33 73.30 121.30

9 Bob Ryan Bagel T3973166 12.5 11.5 13.0 4.0 41.0 1 0 1 42.00 7.50 8.00 8.00 7.50 9.00 7.83 78.30 120.30

10 Izzy May Thor T2451167 16.0 15.5 16.5 6.0 54.0 0 0 0 54.00 6.50 6.25 6.25 5.75 5.75 6.08 60.80 114.80

11 Valerie Janowski-Human Oscar T342152 10.0 12.0 10.0 7.5 39.5 0 1 1 40.50 7.50 7.50 6.00 5.00 7.25 6.91 69.10 109.60

12 Lisa Hamidi Tesla T1590156 14.0 12.5 14.0 4.5 45.0 0 1 1 46.00 7.00 6.25 5.50 7.25 5.25 6.25 62.50 108.50

13 Karina Shaughnessy Ruby T1621151 17.5 12.0 15.5 7.5 52.5 0 0 0 52.50 5.00 4.50 6.25 6.00 5.00 5.33 53.30 105.80

14 Scott Gusakov Tesla T1589157 17.0 12.0 9.5 3.0 41.5 0 0 0 41.50 6.50 5.00 4.75 5.75 6.25 5.66 56.60 98.10

15 Bailey Hartsock Lucy Lou 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0.00 5.50 8.25 5.25 7.25 6.50 6.41 64.10 64.10

Novice

16 Wesley Ryan Hendrix T4477178 13.5 11.5 13.5 5.0 43.5 0 0 0 43.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.25 5.50 4.91 49.10 92.60

17 Sidney Ryan Paisley T4439178 14.0 11.5 9.0 5.0 39.5 1 0 1 40.50 4.50 5.00 6.75 5.00 4.75 4.91 49.10 89.60

19 Katelynn Hartman Stryder 12.5 9.0 9.5 3.0 34.0 0 0 0 34.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34.00

Senior

10 Maggie Elliott Pumpkin T546152 20.5 11.0 16.0 7.0 54.5 0 0 0 54.50 6.00 4.75 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 62.50 117.00



Freestyle Level 1 - Day 1 Criterion Round. Indiana Classic, Fishers Ind.  June 24, 2017

Handler (First and Last 

Name) Dog UDT #  

Criteria 

Round: Dog

Criteria 

Round: 

Human

Criteria 

Round: Team

Criteria 

Round: 

Success

Total for 

Criteria 

Round

Sweet 

Spot 

Attempt 

#1

Sweet 

Spot 

Attempt 

#2

Total 

Sweet 

Spot 

Points

Total 

Criterio

n & SS

Open

1 Nikki Collier Fury T2343165 26.5 27.5 27.5 8.0 89.5 1 1 2 91.5

2 Danielle Etzel Patton  T204156 27.0 24.5 27.0 8.5 87.0 0 1 1 88.0

3 Chris Collier Twister T1713157 23.0 26.0 20.0 7.0 76.0 0 1 1 77.0

4 Tony Kelso Hardy T3379168 20.0 23.0 21.5 6.5 71.0 1 0 1 72.0

5 Steve Chasse Jackson T1845159 21.5 15.5 23.5 9.0 69.5 0 0 0 69.5

6 Barbara Reinhold Rue T1531155 23.5 15.5 21.0 6.0 66.0 0 0 0 66.0

7 Izzy May Thor T2451167 16.0 15.5 16.5 6.0 54.0 0 0 0 54.0

8 Karina Shaughnessy Ruby T1621151 17.5 12.0 15.5 7.5 52.5 0 0 0 52.5

9 Robin Herman Nano T2122169 14.5 14.5 15.0 5.0 49.0 0 1 1 50.0

10 Barbara Reinhold Dibs T2525167 12.5 11.5 19.0 3.0 46.0 1 1 2 48.0

11 Lisa Hamidi Tesla T1590156 14.0 12.5 14.0 4.5 45.0 0 1 1 46.0

12 Bob Ryan Bagel T3973166 12.5 11.5 13.0 4.0 41.0 1 0 1 42.0

13 Scott Gusakov Tesla T1589157 17.0 12.0 9.5 3.0 41.5 0 0 0 41.5

14 Valerie Janowski-Human Oscar T342152 10.0 12.0 10.0 7.5 39.5 0 1 1 40.5

Novice

1 Wesley Ryan Hendrix T4477178 13.5 11.5 13.5 5.0 43.5 0 0 0 43.5

2 Sidney Ryan Paisley T4439178 14.0 11.5 9.0 5.0 39.5 1 0 1 40.5

3 Katelynn Hartman Stryder 12.5 9.0 9.5 3.0 34.0 0 0 0 34.0

Senior

1 Maggie Elliott Pumpkin T546152 20.5 11.0 16.0 7.0 54.5 0 0 0 54.5

Freestyle Level 1 - Day 2 Performance Round Indiana Classic, Fishers Ind.  June 25, 2017

Handler (First and Last 

Name) Dog UDT #

Random 

Judge Score 1

Random 

Judge Score 2

Random 

Judge Score 3

Random 

Judge Score 4

Random 

Judge Score 5

Total for 

Performa

nce 

Round

Total for 

Performa

nce 

Round x 2

Open

1 Steve Chasse Jackson T1845159 9.25 9.50 7.75 9.00 9.00 9.08 90.80

2 Nikki Collier Fury T2343165 9.50 8.50 8.75 8.50 9.25 8.83 88.30

3 Danielle Etzel Patton  T204156 8.75 7.25 8.00 8.75 9.00 8.50 85.00

4 Tony Kelso Hardy T3379168 9.00 7.25 8.50 7.25 9.50 8.25 82.50

5 Bob Ryan Bagel T3973166 7.50 8.00 8.00 7.50 9.00 7.83 78.30

6 Robin Herman Nano T2122169 7.50 6.75 8.00 8.75 7.75 7.75 77.50

7 Chris Collier Twister T1713157 7.00 7.75 6.75 7.25 8.25 7.33 73.30 Tie

8 Barbara Reinhold Dibs T2525167 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.75 7.25 7.33 73.30 Tie

8 Valerie Janowski-Human Oscar T342152 7.50 7.50 6.00 5.00 7.25 6.91 69.10

10 Barbara Reinhold Rue T1531155 6.75 6.25 8.00 6.00 6.75 6.58 65.80

11 Bailey Hartsock Lucy Lou 5.50 8.25 5.25 7.25 6.50 6.41 64.10

12 Lisa Hamidi Tesla T1590156 7.00 6.25 5.50 7.25 5.25 6.25 62.50

13 Izzy May Thor T2451167 6.50 6.25 6.25 5.75 5.75 6.08 60.80

14 Scott Gusakov Tesla T1589157 6.50 5.00 4.75 5.75 6.25 5.66 56.60

15 Karina Shaughnessy Ruby T1621151 5.00 4.50 6.25 6.00 5.00 5.33 53.30

Novice

1 Wesley Ryan Hendrix T4477178 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.25 5.50 4.91 49.10

2 Sidney Ryan Paisley T4439178 4.50 5.00 6.75 5.00 4.75 4.91 49.10

Senior

1 Maggie Elliott Pumpkin T546152 6.00 4.75 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 62.50


